
Institutional Research and Assessment

Old Dominion University

Fall 2007

Official

Enrollment Statistics - 
Academic Affairs

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE Total

New 
Students Returning In State

Out of 
State Full-Time Part-Time On Campus Off Campus Both

GENDER
875 1,261 1,898 238 606 1,530 981 1,051 104 32.2 2,136Female

Male 680 711 1,106 285 562 829 816 525 50 28.9 1,391
Unknown 27 20 37 10 3 44 14 33 0 34.9 47
ETHNICITY

13 7 16 4 6 14 12 7 1 36.4 20American Indian
Asian 67 64 118 13 55 76 91 36 4 26.1 131
Black 242 380 559 63 193 429 297 299 26 32.2 622
Hispanic 52 51 79 24 40 63 69 30 4 28.4 103
Other 37 49 73 13 35 51 57 22 7 29.7 86
White 1,001 1,303 2,018 286 751 1,553 1,129 1,074 101 31.2 2,304
Missing 170 138 178 130 91 217 156 141 11 29.5 308
CITIZENSHIP

1,467 1,905 2,954 418 1,107 2,265 1,727 1,502 143 31.1 3,372US Citizen
Non-Immigrant 39 12 10 41 30 21 36 12 3 24.8 51
Permanent Resident 35 44 72 7 32 47 44 27 8 30.8 79
Missing 41 31 5 67 2 70 4 68 0 27.8 72
ATTENDANCE

658 513 1,037 134 1,171 0 1,021 67 83 21.1 1,171Full-Time
Part-Time 924 1,479 2,004 399 0 2,403 790 1,542 71 35.7 2,403
STUDENT LEVEL

507 103 542 68 593 17 595 0 15 18.5 610Freshman
Sophomore 43 220 248 15 238 25 241 4 18 20.2 263
Junior 19 94 107 6 92 21 91 7 15 23.4 113
Senior 2 31 28 5 26 7 23 4 6 24.7 33
Uncl Undergrad 221 190 283 128 93 318 243 145 23 29.7 411
Uncl Graduate 790 1,354 1,833 311 129 2,015 618 1,449 77 36.5 2,144
Total 1,582 1,992 3,041 533 1,171 2,403 1,811 1,609 154 30.9 3,574

Includes Declared and Intended majors
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Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2008
 

End of Term
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
Academic 

Affairs

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

510 1,342 1,659 193 408 1,444 705 1,052 95 33.3 1,852Female 

Male 347 844 935 256 407 784 659 477 55 30.2 1,191

Unknown 18 24 39 3 3 39 4 37 1 36.7 42

ETHNICITY

2 11 10 3 4 9 7 3 3 37.8 13
American 
Indian

Asian 29 79 96 12 38 70 70 33 5 27.4 108

Black 141 364 448 57 141 364 229 250 26 32.8 505

Hispanic 39 60 77 22 35 64 55 37 7 29.0 99

Other 13 41 43 11 19 35 36 14 4 31.0 54

White 538 1,502 1,796 244 520 1,520 857 1,090 93 32.4 2,040

Missing 113 153 163 103 61 205 114 139 13 32.3 266

CITIZENSHIP

836 2,129 2,574 391 778 2,187 1,306 1,518 141 32.2 2,965US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 19 25 8 36 22 22 33 10 1 26.9 44

Permanent 
Resident 6 45 47 4 17 34 27 15 9 31.6 51

Missing 14 11 4 21 1 24 2 23 0 33.1 25

ATTENDANCE

117 701 720 98 818 0 663 66 89 21.3 818Full-Time

Part-Time 758 1,509 1,913 354 0 2,267 705 1,500 62 36.1 2,267

STUDENT 
LEVEL

27 407 388 46 416 18 407 2 25 18.8 434Freshman 

Sophomore 10 161 155 16 152 19 154 2 15 20.3 171



Junior 6 71 74 3 59 18 47 9 21 23.0 77

Senior 3 21 22 2 15 9 15 2 7 24.4 24

Uncl 
Undergrad 188 221 294 115 56 353 199 186 24 29.2 409

Uncl Graduate 641 1,329 1,700 270 120 1,850 546 1,365 59 37.2 1,970

Total 875 2,210 2,633 452 818 2,267 1,368 1,566 151 32.2 3,085

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



SAS Output

Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2008
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
Academic 

Affairs

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

775 1,054 1,663 166 572 1,257 924 807 98 31.5 1,829Female 

Male 670 666 1,116 220 659 677 893 381 62 27.3 1,336

Unknown 6 19 22 3 3 22 6 18 1 35.2 25

ETHNICITY

9 8 16 1 6 11 10 7 0 32.3 17
American 
Indian

Asian 70 67 125 12 76 61 101 28 8 25.1 137

Black 263 328 522 69 222 369 346 211 34 30.5 591

Hispanic 53 63 96 20 57 59 84 27 5 27.2 116

Other 33 32 56 9 32 33 50 12 3 26.1 65

White 886 1,120 1,822 184 754 1,252 1,089 823 94 30.1 2,006

Missing 137 121 164 94 87 171 143 98 17 29.7 258

CITIZENSHIP

1,391 1,671 2,726 336 1,185 1,877 1,747 1,160 155 29.8 3,062US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 29 19 16 32 25 23 38 9 1 26.6 48

Permanent 
Resident 22 37 54 5 23 36 38 16 5 29.6 59

Missing 9 12 5 16 1 20 0 21 0 30.0 21

ATTENDANCE

720 514 1,136 98 1,234 0 1,085 58 91 20.3 1,234Full-Time

Part-Time 731 1,225 1,665 291 0 1,956 738 1,148 70 35.7 1,956

STUDENT 
LEVEL

584 170 703 51 729 25 719 5 30 18.6 754Freshman 

Sophomore 40 234 257 17 254 20 249 5 20 20.3 274

Junior 26 55 77 4 60 21 56 8 17 23.7 81



SAS Output

Senior 6 15 20 1 11 10 16 1 4 28.3 21

Uncl 
Undergrad 215 144 232 127 56 303 209 124 26 29.4 359

Uncl 
Graduate 580 1,121 1,512 189 124 1,577 574 1,063 64 36.6 1,701

Total 1,451 1,739 2,801 389 1,234 1,956 1,823 1,206 161 29.8 3,190

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2009
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
Academic 

Affairs

STATUS DOMICILE ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

447 1,167 1,439 175 421 1,193 685 816 113 32.4 1,614Female 

Male 339 827 935 231 472 694 757 363 46 28.6 1,166

Unknown 4 5 7 2 1 8 5 4 0 33.3 9

ETHNICITY

8 11 11 8 7 12 10 8 1 33.1 19
American 
Indian

Asian 26 87 106 7 52 61 78 27 8 25.1 113

Black 134 357 419 72 155 336 264 202 25 31.2 491

Hispanic 36 68 82 22 44 60 67 27 10 26.8 104

Other 23 44 57 10 28 39 41 20 6 26.5 67

White 462 1,308 1,565 205 540 1,230 869 803 98 31.4 1,770

Missing 101 124 141 84 68 157 118 96 11 30.9 225

CITIZENSHIP

727 1,932 2,310 349 850 1,809 1,374 1,138 147 30.9 2,659US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 31 21 15 37 27 25 36 11 5 27.7 52

Permanent 
Resident 21 33 49 5 17 37 35 12 7 29.3 54

Missing 11 13 7 17 0 24 2 22 0 32.4 24

ATTENDANCE

119 775 800 94 894 0 749 49 96 21.2 894Full-Time

Part-Time 671 1,224 1,581 314 0 1,895 698 1,134 63 35.4 1,895

STUDENT 
LEVEL

18 442 432 28 438 22 436 6 18 18.9 460Freshman 

Sophomore 10 224 209 25 210 24 209 2 23 20.4 234

Junior 10 63 68 5 51 22 47 8 18 24.2 73



Senior 2 19 21 0 10 11 13 3 5 31.8 21

Uncl 
Undergrad 218 191 263 146 75 334 229 152 28 28.5 409

Uncl 
Graduate 532 1,060 1,388 204 110 1,482 513 1,012 67 36.7 1,592

Total 790 1,999 2,381 408 894 1,895 1,447 1,183 159 30.8 2,789

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2009
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
Academic 

Affairs

STATUS DOMICILE ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

873 962 1,654 181 627 1,208 961 766 108 30.9 1,835Female 

Male 634 679 1,112 201 657 656 915 333 65 27.5 1,313

Unknown 12 6 16 2 4 14 6 11 1 34.4 18

ETHNICITY

7 6 12 1 6 7 11 2 0 28.4 13
American 
Indian

Asian 69 79 139 9 72 76 106 33 9 26.1 148

Black 253 289 493 49 220 322 337 179 26 30.1 542

Hispanic 47 50 78 19 52 45 70 20 7 26.7 97

Other 44 35 73 6 49 30 62 12 5 25.0 79

White 936 1,080 1,833 183 802 1,214 1,135 764 117 30.0 2,016

Missing 163 108 154 117 87 184 161 100 10 29.4 271

CITIZENSHIP

1,463 1,595 2,710 348 1,255 1,803 1,820 1,069 169 29.5 3,058US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 24 15 12 27 14 25 24 15 0 29.6 39

Permanent 
Resident 29 31 58 2 19 41 38 17 5 29.6 60

Missing 3 6 2 7 0 9 0 9 0 29.7 9

ATTENDANCE

724 564 1,171 117 1,288 0 1,136 51 101 20.6 1,288Full-Time

Part-Time 795 1,083 1,611 267 0 1,878 746 1,059 73 35.7 1,878

STUDENT 
LEVEL

558 186 697 47 723 21 716 5 23 18.6 744Freshman 

Sophomore 54 251 282 23 283 22 279 4 22 20.2 305

Junior 23 61 78 6 58 26 58 11 15 23.8 84



Senior 3 31 30 4 17 17 18 8 8 28.9 34

Uncl 
Undergrad 267 167 283 151 90 344 278 120 36 29.8 434

Uncl 
Graduate 614 951 1,412 153 117 1,448 533 962 70 36.8 1,565

Total 1,519 1,647 2,782 384 1,288 1,878 1,882 1,110 174 29.5 3,166

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 


	hcenraa
	Local Disk
	Institutional Research and Assessment


	EnrolAAcombo1b
	EnrolAAcombo1
	enrolaasprg08
	Local Disk
	Spring08


	Copy of enrolaafall08
	Local Disk
	SAS Output



	enrolaasprg09
	Local Disk
	Spring09


	enrolaafall09
	Local Disk
	Fall09






